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Grote Reinhold, baker, r. 409 Union
Groto Sophie A. Miss, teacher Golden Gate Primary

School, r. 1030 Golden Gate Av
I^^Grote. See Groat
Grotefend Charles, machinist, r. 424 McAllister
Grotegut William H., bookkeeper J. A. Folger & Co.,

r. 512 Eddy
Grotli Andrew 8., mining secretary, Hi Cali-

fornia, r. 109 Butte
Grotb Benjamin F., cashier Cope & English, r. 1711

Hyde
Groth Carston W. (Buck k Groth) r. 632 Geary
Groth David, groceries, NW cor Webster and Sutter
Groth Henry, paper carrier, r. 1711 Hyde
Groth HenryW., assistant sergeant arms San Francis-

co Stock and Exchange Board, r. 1711 Hyde
Groth S. G., master marirer, r. 1045 Market
Grotheer August L. (Grotheer Bros.) r, 2735 Bryant

Av
Grotheer Brothers (August L. and William) proprie-

tors Soda Works, 2735 Bryant Av
Grotheer Charles, bottler, r. 2735 Bryant Av
Grotheer Frederick, deckhand stmr Oakland, r.jOak-

land
Grotheer Frederick, teamster, r. KWcor 5th Av and

M, South S. F.
Grotheer Louis, r. W s Bryant Av nr Alameda
Grotheer Mary, wikow, r. 2736 Bryant Av
Grotheer William (Grotheer Bros.) r. 2735 Bryant Av
Grotheer William Jr., bookkeeper, r. 2735 Bryant Av
Grothman Andrew, longshoreman, r. 727 Davis
Grothmann Richard (Zleglmayer & Grothmann) r.

922 Union
Grothwell Armand, agent, 318 Montgomery, r. 1507

Post
Grotli-»vell I.. & Co. (Leonce Grothwell) real es-

tate and insurance, 318 Montgomery
Grothwell Leonce (L. Grothwell & Co.) r. 1507 Post
Grothwell Mathilda Mrs,, r. 1507 Post
Grotschier Halfdan, secretary, r. 2190 Devisadero
Grott John, with D, Woerner, r. 319 Brannan
Grotteroli Pietro, r. 925 Post
Grottkau Paul, editor California Arbeiter Zeltung,

636 Clay, r. 3 Grace Terrace

(jIliO11 (J 1 liJj Cliarles Taylor& Co.
proprietors, SW cor Market and Sev-
entli, nnder Odd Feilowa' Bldg^

Grotz William, laborer, r. 243, 2d
Grouu Frederick, laborer, r. 30 J4 Chesley
Ground William, laborer, r. S s Tennessee nr Sierra
Groupp John B.. wood engraver Geo. M. Wood &

Co.
Grove Jefferson D., r. 113 Franklin
Grove Street Theatre, Uaswell.Holden & Kneass pro-

prietors, N s Grove bet Polk and Van Ness Av
Grover Augustine A., cidtr and vinegar, 1325 Guer-

rero
Grover Benjamin P., merchant, r. 1098;Dolore8
Grover John M., seaman, r. 6 I Jiion

Grover Joseph, hostler, r. 520 Hayes
Grover Thomas, confectioner, r. 38 Natoma
Grover & Baker Sewing Machines, J. W. Evans agent,

29 Post
Grovermann Frederick, bookkeeper, r. 365, 11th
Groves Ayscough, clerk S. P. Co., r. Oakland
Groves Converse, calker, r. 121 Cumberland
Groves James W., rigger, r. 316 Vicksburg
Grow Cliarles A., executor estate uf Moses Hop-

kins, room 27 Mills Bldg. 6th floor, r. 2510 Fill-

more
Growall Willard L., cutter Block & Georges, r. 1518

Masonic Av
Grown William, gas fitter, r. 1114 Tennessee
Growney Alfred T., trackman Sutter St. IJy., r 518

Howard
Growney George, machinist, r. 518 Howard

Growney Henry, molder, r. 40 Tehama
Growney Samiiel, assistant weigher Custom House,

r. 51K Howard
Growney Terraace, carpenter, r. 260M Brannan
Growney William H., merchant, r. 134, 12th
Grozelier Anna M. Miss, teacher, r. 730 Sbotwell
Grozelier Simon, real estate, r. 730 Shotwell
Gru Marks, traveling salesman Curtis Elopstock &

Co., r 88, yth
Grubb J. R. D,, agent Colt's Patent Fire Arms

Manufacturing Co. and Union Metallic Cartridge
Co., 10 Front, r. 724 Powell

Grubb James A., carpenter, r. Mayflower nr Wins-
low, B. H.

Grubb Samuel N., plumber and gas fitter, r. 2074
Market

Grubb Samuel N. Jr., plumber, r. 2074 Market
Grubb William A., clerk Washburn & Moen Manu-

facturing Co., r. 207 Jones
Grubb William T., pressman Schmtdt Label and

Litho Oo.,r. 83<i Pfeiffer
Grubbs Albert J., messenger secretary's office 8. P.

Co.. r. 307 Hyde
Grube John H., gardener, r. 13 Moss
Grube Max, stationery, 306, 3d, r. Oakland
Gruber Adam, butcher, r. 1523 Leavenworth
Gruber Alexander J., expressman, r. 26 Eureka
Gruber Antonio, bartender, r. 605 Broadway
Gruber Ferdinand, naturalist, r. E s 1st Av nr Turk
Gruber Hiram O.. clerk The Maze, r. 967 Howard
Gruber John, laborer, r. 128, 9th
Gruber William, watchman, r. 1007 Mission
Gruel Edward, coUarmaker, r. 121 Montgomery
Gruen Conrad Rev., pastor Emanuel Church of the

Evangelical Association, r. 26 J$, 12th
Gruenberg Carl, clerk Gruenberg & Co., r. Alameda
Gruenberg M. & Co. (Max Gruenberg) commission

merchants, 525 Front
Gruenberg Max (M. Gruenberg & Co.) r. Alameda
Grnenliagen Charles H. (T. G. Gruenhagen &

Co.) and proprietor San Francisco Wire Works,
669 Mission, r. 2312 Gough

Gruenhagen Ernst, r. E s Boyce nr St. Rose's Av
Gruenhagen T. G. «S{ Co. (Theodore G. and

Charles H.Graenhagen) confectionery, 20 Kearny
Gruenhagen Theodore G. (T. G. Gruenhagen & Co.)

r. 205 Franklin
Gruenig George, groceries and liquors, SW cor 24th

and Alabama, r. 1130 Florida
Gruenig George D., clerk, r. 1130 Florida
GriieninK Aug'ust, liquors, 1153 Mission
Gruetli Hotel, F. D. Petri proprietor, 510-512 Pacific
Gruggel Carl A., barber F. Bazan
Gruggel Oscar L., helper, r. 415 Sutter
Gruhler Barbara, widow, r. 732 Clementina
Gruhler John, teamster, r. 732 Clementina
Gruhn Abraham (Gruhn & Co.) r. 1611a Sutter
Gruhn William (Gruhn & Co.) r. 1611a Sutter
Gruhn & Co. (Abraham and William Gruhn) import-

ers laces, 35 New Montgomeiy
Gruld Maggie, widow, r. 15 Morey Alley
Grum John B., with Union Iron Works
Gruman Samuel M., carpets and furniture, 917 Mar-

ket, r. 509 Golden Gate Av
Grumley James, ship builder, r. 1127 Laguna
Grummell Ellen Miss, r. 433 Minna
Grummon Frank 8., clerk freight auditor's dept S.

P. Co., r. 1003 Florida
Grunbaom Henry, merchant, r. 1507 Golden Gate Av
Grundhahl M. D.,, laborer, r. 438 Hayes
Grundell Axel H., chief officer stmr San Juan, r. 161

Perry
Grundell Christian L., clerk S. Frohman & Co., r.

113 William
Grundell Frank, upholsterer, r. 1512 Pacific Av
Grundell George, baker, r. 25 3^, 6th
Grundell Henry, bookkeeper, r. 1512 Pacific Av
Grundell Otto F., jeweler, r. 135 Douglas

GEO. W. CHAPIN
630 Market St,

Houses and Lots and Vacant Lots.
Prices and Terms to Suit. Sold on

Installiaients.

MM CoflceatrallDE Belt Co., H. G.BlasteUr,, Maimer, 419 Calirala Strest.


